

HCA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION FOOD, POOL AND OTHER SERVICES FY 25-26 FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type	Current Fees
	FOOD PROGRAM
Restaurant (Miminal Preparation) with seats (e.g. bars):	1 COD I NO GIO UNI
60 seats or less	\$473
61 - 100	\$589
Over 100 seats	\$621
Restaurant (Limited Preparation): 30 seats or less	\$777
	· ·
31 - 60	\$901
61 - 100	\$979
101 - 150	\$1,077
151-200	\$1,217
Over 200 seats	\$1,280
Restaurant (Complex Preparation):	
30 seats or less	\$1,093
31 - 60	\$1,268
61 - 100	\$1,378
101 - 150	\$1,516
151 - 200	\$1,717
Over 200 seats	\$1,804
Catering/Caterer (Complex Preparation):	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$1,014
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,228
6,000 sq ft or more	\$1,285
0,000 SQ It of fliore	Ψ1,200
Food Market Retail	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$272
2,000 sq ft or more	\$375
Food Market Retail with Limited Food Preparation (e.g. retail g	rocery/supermarket):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$750
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,026
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,385
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,483
Food Market Retail with 1 Food Preparation Area (e.g. retail gr	ocon/supormarkot comploy):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$1,164
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,587
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,367
30,000 sq ft or more	\$2,293
30,000 Sq it of filore	Ψ2,230
Each Additional Food Prep Area	\$502
Seasonal Food Facility	\$397
Dependent Food Operation	\$502
Shared Food Facility Application Review	\$345
Centralized Utensil Washing Station	\$404
Some analog Storion Trasming Station	Į TOTŲ

Fee Type	Current Fees
Private School Cafeteria:	
Packaged Food	\$255
Unpackaged Food	\$834
Unpackaged Food (Complex)	\$1,126
Hospital Kitchens, including Skilled Nursing Facilities (SNF): 0	Complex
Less than 61 beds	\$1,004
61 - 100 beds	\$1,412
101 - 150 beds	\$1,606
151 - 200 beds	\$1,912
Over 200 beds	\$2,080
Packaged Food Salvager:	\$272
Packaged Food Warehouse/Commissary Establishments (incl	for Vehicles):
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$383
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$486
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$502
30,000 sq ft or more	\$655
Unpackaged Food Processing/Commissary Establishments (in	of for Vobiology
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$748
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,034
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,343
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,634
USDA Plants:	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$1,237
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,559
6,000 sq ft or more	\$1,905
Wholesale Bakery:	
Less than 2,000 sq ft	\$1,237
2,000 - 5,999 sq ft	\$1,245
6,000 - 29,999 sq ft	\$1,664
30,000 sq ft or more	\$1,827
Mobile Food Facilities / Compact Mobile Food Operations:	
Prepackaged, Non-Potentially Hazardous Food, Frozen Novelties	
- Non-occupied Mobile Food Facilities/Mobile Support Units	
without plumbing & refrigeration	\$188
Prepackaged Frozen Novelties Occupied Mobile Food Facilities /	
Prepackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Non-occupied Mobile Food Facilities	\$247
Propokaged Potentially Hazardeus Food Mobile Food Fooilities /	
Prepackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food Facilities / Prepackaged Non-Potentially Hazardous Food Occupied Mobile	
Food Facilities / Fish & Whole Aquatic Invertebrates	\$494
Unpackaged Non-Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food	410.
Facilities / Mobile Support Units	\$434
Unpackaged Potentially Hazardous Food Mobile Food Facilities	\$765
Mobile Food Facilities described in Health & Safety Code	****
§114309 that are under permit on 6/30/07 / Mobile Food Facility	
with only hot dog steaming or boiling	\$502
*One time per year inspected mobile food facilities, regardless of e	ntry date that constitutes the start of the business, must pay the full annual fee and

^{*}One time per year inspected mobile food facilities, regardless of entry date that constitutes the start of the business, must pay the full annual fee and will not be prorated.

Fee Type	Current Fees
Vending Machine (per unit)	\$125
Packing Shed	\$397
Non-Profit Charitable Organization/Community Sites	\$226
0.4111.5.10	
Satellite Food Service: All Packaged Food	\$223
All Unpackaged Food	\$447
Community Events and Temporary Food Facilities:	
Community Event Organizer	See Below
Community Event Organizer (1-25 vendors)	\$353
Community Event Organizer (26-50 vendors)	\$725
Community Event Organizer (51+ vendors)	\$1,255
Certified Farmers Market (CFM) / Fisherman's Market (Includes Event Organizer Fee)	\$466
*CFMs with Temporary Food Facilities must have a permit for a Commu	nity Event Organizer if the individual is different from that of the CFM
Single Event Temporary Food Facility:	1
Category 1 - Beer Trailer, Prepackaged Food	\$144
Category 2 - Unpackaged Food	\$213
0'' 0 ''' T	
Site Specific Temporary Food Facility:	
Category 1 - Beer Trailer, Prepackaged Food, Swap Meet	\$176
Category 2 - Unpackaged Food	\$213
Annual Temporary Food Facility:	
Category 1 - Beer Trailer, Prepackaged Food, Swap Meet	\$326
Category 2 - Unpackaged Food	\$627
*Applications submitted less than 2 weeks before an event may in	ncur an additional fee of 50% of the desired permit
Food Demonstrator/Sampler	\$188
Bed & Breakfast	\$314
Cottage Food Operations:	
Initial Review & Approval - Up to 10 food labels (Class A & Class	
B)	\$221
Annual Renewal Fee with No Field Inspections (Class A)	\$125
Annual Renewal Fee with Field Inspections (Class B)	\$376
*Additional label reviews will be charged at hourly rates	
Food Facility Hearings:	
Food Facility: Compliance	\$125
Food Facility: Suspension	\$125
Food Facility: Revocation	\$125
Food Facility: Notice of Violation	\$125
*Per hour, includes time spent in preparation for the hearing	
Organized Camps	\$690
Organizad dumpo	1 4030

Fee Type	Current Fees
Hotel/Motel:	mo44
6 to 10 Rooms	\$314
11 to 50 Rooms	\$375
51 to 100 Rooms	\$498
101 to 250 Rooms	\$532 \$627
251 to 500 Rooms	·
Over 500 Rooms	\$1,008
Hotel/Motel Reinspection Fee (Hourly Rate)	\$125
Pool Facilitie	es (Recreational Health Program):
Public Swimming Pools or Spas (per body of water)	\$429
Public Pool: Notice of Violation	\$376
	Hourly Rates
Hourly Rates (Charged per Quarter Hour or Fraction Thereof):	
Food Safety Program (including 2nd or greater re-inspections,	
trade shows, food demonstrations, etc.)	\$125
Housing Program	\$125
Public Swimming & Spa Pools Program	\$125
Massage Facility Inspection Program	\$125
Hourly Rate Fee Outside of Normal Business Hours:	
Food Safety Program (including 2nd or greater re-inspections,	
trade shows, food demonstrations, etc.)	\$188
Housing Program	\$188
Public Swimming & Spa Pools Program	\$188
Massage Facility Inspection Program	\$188
DIAN	CHECK & CONSTRUCTION
New Food Facility Construction, Each:	CHECK & CONSTRUCTION
Food Establishments/Restaurant, Bar, School Cafeteria & Hos	spital Kitchen:
Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$1,569
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$2,008
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$2,133
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$2,635
Food Processing, Retail Unpackaged Food Store, Wholesale/R	Retail Bakery & Unpackaged Food Commissary:
Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$1,556
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$1,946
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$2,510
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$2,716
Pre-packaged Retail Food Store & Food Warehouse/Pre-packa	aged Food Vehicle Commissary
Under 2,000 sq. ft.	\$846
2,000 - 5,999 sq. ft.	\$949
6,000 - 29,999 sq. ft.	\$1,138
30,000 sq. ft. and over	\$1,602
[F. 1911.10 4	
Food Vehicle/Carts	\$565
Satellite Food Distribution Facility:	T
All Pre-packaged Food	\$389
Unpackaged Food	\$878
Food Establishment Remodels:	
1 - 100 sq. ft.	\$627
101 - 1,000 sq. ft.	\$966
Over 1,000 sq. ft.	\$1,843

Fee Type	Current Fees
Structural Evaluation of Existing Food Facility / Equipment	\$314
Compact Mobile Food Operation Commissary Verification	\$314
Public Pools New Construction, Each: Swimming pools:	
75,000 gallons or less	\$1,443
Greater than 75,000 gallons	\$1,990
Spa Pool	\$885
Water Slide	\$2,900
Special use	\$1,537
Wading Pool	\$653
Spa/Pool Remodel	
Single Item Remodel (e.g., Enclosure, Replaster, or Deck)	\$708
Two Item Remodel (e.g., Enclosure, Replaster, Deck)	\$975
Three or More Item Remodel is charged at new construction fee	
Food Facilities Hourly Rate Fees:	
Limited Food Demonstration/Trade Shows	\$125
Food Facility Reinspection: 2nd or greater	\$125
Plan Check: 3rd Revision or more - Food Related	\$125
Plan Check: 3rd Preliminary Inspection or more – Food Related	\$125
Plan Check Consultations – Food Related	\$125
Pool Facilities Hourly Rate Fees:	
Public Swimming and Spa Pools Re-inspection Fee	\$125
Verified Sewage Spill Complaint Investigations	\$125
Plan Check: 3rd Revision or more - Pool Related	\$125
Plan Check: 3rd Preliminary Inspection or more - Pool Related	\$125
Plan Check Consultations - Pool Related	\$125
Expedited Plan Review	
Additional 50% of the plan review fee (per expedited plan review)	
Expedited Plan Check Inspection	
Additional One and a Half times the Hourly Rate	
(per expedited inspection request)	